

BID TABULATION - HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CLEANING AGENT

HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CLEANING AGENT 2017 7-18-2017	ALL-TYPE VACUUM & JANITORIAL SUPPLY	CHEMISPHERE CORP
	10678 TRENTON AVE ST. LOUIS MO 63132	2101 CLIFTON AVE ST. LOUIS MO 63139
PRODUCT NAME	MULTI-CLEAN CITRUS ASSAULT ALL PURPOSE DEGREASER	CITRAKLEEN BT
PRICING OFFERED	\$650.00	\$35.55 PER GALLON
DEPOSIT FEE	\$0.00	\$25.00
PRODUCT NAME		
PRICING OFFERED		
DEPOSIT FEE		
PRODUCT NAME		
PRICING OFFERED		
DEPOSIT FEE		
PRODUCT NAME		
PRICING OFFERED		
DEPOSIT FEE		
PRODUCT NAME		
PRICING OFFERED		
DEPOSIT FEE		
DELIVERY COST PER 55- GALLON DRUM	\$0.00	\$1,955.25/ PER FRUM
IF YOU CANNONT HOLD YOUR PRICE FOR ONE FULL YEAR, YOU WILL GUARNTTEE THIS PRICE TO REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL:	UPON ANY INCREASES FROM MANF.	
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS		
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	Y	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	N	Y
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Y	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	Y	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	Y	Y
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	N/A	N/A
COMMENTS:		SEE ATTACHED



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

BID #: 17-0056

Invitation for Bid: HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE CLEANING Date Issued: 6-19-2017
AGENT 2017

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, JULY 18, 2017, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification
 Contact:**

KURT WENGERT
 Department of Public Works
 636-797-5427
 kwengert@jeffcomo.org

**Contract
 Contact:**

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three
 Complete Copies
 With Vendor And
 Bid Information As
 Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK
	JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI
	729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
	HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100
SEALED BID: (<i>BID NAME</i>)	

**Contract Term:
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional two-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor
 Information:**

<u>All-Type Vacuum & Janitorial Supply</u>	<u>Brett Marshall</u>
Company Name	Authorized Agent (Print)
<u>10678 Trenton Ave.</u>	
Address	Signature
<u>St. Louis MO 63132</u>	<u>President</u>
City/State/Zip Code	Title
<u>314-427-0634</u>	<u>7-18-17</u>
Telephone #	Date
<u>brett@all-typevacuum.com</u>	<u>431468226</u>
E-mail	Tax ID #
	<u>314-427-0079</u>
	Fax #

BID SHEET

CLEANING AGENT
PRODUCT NAME

PRICING OFFERED
(PER 55 GALLON DRUM)

DEPOSIT FEE

Multi-Clean
Citrus Assault All-Purpose
Degreaser

\$650⁰⁰

\$0⁰⁰

DELIVERY SITE

The product shall be delivered to the following site:

5275 State Highway B, Hillsboro, MO 63050

Delivery cost per 55-gallon drum \$ 0⁰⁰

By checking this box, you are willing to provide monthly price adjustments to the county, no later than the final Thursday of the month before the adjustment takes effect.

If you cannot hold your price for one full year, you will guarantee this price to remain in effect until:

Upon any increases from MWF. (will support with letter)
(DATE YOUR BID PRICES EXPIRE)

BID SHEET

**CLEANING AGENT
PRODUCT NAME**

**PRICING OFFERED
(PER 55 GALLON DRUM)**

DEPOSIT FEE

<u>Citraclean BT</u>	<u>\$35.55 per gallon.</u>	<u>\$25.00</u>
<u>Minimum 80% D'limonene in this formula.</u>	<u>\$1955.25 / per drum.</u>	
_____	_____	_____

DELIVERY SITE

The product shall be delivered to the following site:

5275 State Highway B, Hillsboro, MO 63050

Delivery cost per 55-gallon drum \$ \$1955.25 / per drum
\$25.00 drum deposit

Credit on drum / when empty is returned.

By checking this box, you are willing to provide monthly price adjustments to the county, no later than the final Thursday of the month before the adjustment takes effect.

Prices hopefully adjusted downward in the next few months

If you cannot hold your price for one full year, you will guarantee this price to remain in effect until:

 (DATE YOUR BID PRICES EXPIRE)